= City Of Kent Fire Department
""" John D. Tosko - Fire Chief
320 S. Depeyster St.
Kent, Ohio 44240
330.676.8814

330.676.7374 Fax

To: Dave Ruller
From: John Tosko

Date: February 13,2018

The Kent Fire Department has received a donation in the amount of $800.00 from the
Stow-Kent Chiropractic Clinic Inc. to be used for exercise equipment at the Fire
Department.

The check will be forwarded to the Budget & Finance Department to be held until
Council approved the ordinance formally accepting the donation.



Kent Parks & Recreation Department

MNAAAAANAL . .
AT 497 Middlebury Road  Kent, Ohio 44240 (330) 673-8897 FAX: (330) 673-8898

TO: Dave Ruller, S Lance

FROM: John Idon ,
DATE: January 23, 2 )1
RE: Kent Parks & Recreation Donation

*MESSAGE*™

Kent Parks & Recreation Department has received a donation of $1,650
from the Kent Rotary Foundation for a Nutrition Education Program in the 2018
summer camps. One of the ways shown to curb obesity in children is through a
change in diet and nutrition. We currently offers three camps for children ages 6
to 12 and one camp for children between the ages of 3-5 over 8 to 10 week
summer season.

Nutrition classes will be incorporated into the lesson plans of the camps.
The first few weeks will be an introduction into the MyPlate curriculum as well as
education on types of foods and food groups. Once the students have a basic
grasp on nutrition, they will be taught portion control, how to read labels, the
importance of water, as well as the importance of each food group. We also will
be providing different healthy snacks each week including apples, oranges,
bananas, celery, grapes, carrots and broccoli to expose our campers to these
alternatives to junk food.

The check has been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held
until Council formally accepts the donation. Your attention to this matter is
sincerely appreciated.

PC: Budget & Finance
Tara Grimm, Clerk of Council
Kent Parks & Recreation Board

Website: kentparksandrec.com
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Kent Parks & Recreation Department
NACALALALALALS . .
SO 497 Middlebury Road  Kent, Ohio 44240  (330) 673-8897 FAX: (330) 673-8898

TO: Dave Ruller, Sandy Lance

FROM: John Idon%
DATE: February 5, 201

RE: Kent Parks & Recreation Donation

*MESSAGE?™

Kent Parks & Recreation Department has received a donation of $200
from Amy Craft for a Flowering Dogwood to be planted at Stonewater Park in
memory of her husband Chris S. Craft.

The check has been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held

until Council formally accepts the donation. Your attention to this matter is
sincerely appreciated.

PC: Budget & Finance
Tara Grimm, Clerk of Council
Kent Parks & Recreation Board

Website: kentparksandrec.com



CALLS FOR SERVICE
FIRE CALLS
ARRESTS, TOTAL
JUVENILE ARRESTS
O.V.l. ARRESTS
TRAFFIC CITATIONS
PARKING TICKETS

ACCIDENT REPORTS
Property Damage
Injury
Private Property
Hit-Skip
OVI Related
Pedestrians
Fatals

U.C.R. STATISTICS
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault Total
Serious
Simple
Burglary
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Human Trafficking:Servitude
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts
TOTAL

CRIME CLEARANCES
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault Total
Serious
Simple
Burglary
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Human Trafficking:Servitude

Human Trafficking:Sex Acts
TOTAL

KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT

JANUARY 2018
JANUARY JANUARY
2017 2018
2321 1867
357 341
181 103
9 3
14 11
268 200

924
65 77
39 49
5 11
19 14
2 2
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 1
19 13
7 1
12 12
11 6
22 27
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
57 48
0 0
0 0
3 0
17 8
5 1
12
1 2
2 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
23 14

TOTAL
2017

2321
357
181

14
268
924

65
39
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KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT

DECEMBER 2017
DEC DEC TOTAL TOTAL
2016 2017 2016 2017
CALLS FOR SERVICE 2029 1706 28545 25701
FIRE CALLS 324 374 4151 4353
ARRESTS, TOTAL 153 119 2222 1878
JUVENILE ARRESTS 20 8 117 137
O.V.I. ARRESTS 12 11 182 164
TRAFFIC CITATIONS 234 183 3541 2874
PARKING TICKETS 1,059 1061 9056 12751
ACCIDENT REPORTS 74 66 1015 753
Property Damage 51 42 673 422
Injury 2 8 114 96
Private Property 9 10 160 173
Hit-Skip 10 5 44 41
OVI Related 2 0 17 12
Pedestrians 0 1 11 9
Fatals 0 0 0 0
U.C.R. STATISTICS
Homicide 0 0 1 0
Rape 0 0 0 1
Robbery 2 1 13 11
Assault Total 18 11 233 190
Serious 2 1 53 32
Simple 16 10 180 158
Burglary 4 3 95 72
Larceny 23 28 385 359
Auto Theft 1 3 16 17
Arson 0 0 2 1
Human Trafficking:Servitude 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 48 46 745 651
CRIME CLEARANCES
Homicide 0 0 2 0
Rape 0 0 2 1
Robbery 2 0 5 3
Assault Total 17 11 200 160
Serious 2 1 37 22
Simple 15 10 163 138
Burglary 1 1 22 21
Larceny 8 6 73 57
Auto Theft 0 0 4 2
Arson 0 0 2 0
Human Trafficking:Servitude 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 28 18 310 244



FIRE INCIDENT RESPONSE INFORMATION

Summary of Fire incident Alarms
City of Kent
Kent State University
Franklin Township
Sugar Bush Knolls
Brady Lake Village
Mutual Ald Given
Toral Fire Incident Alarms

Summary of Mutual Ald Recelved by Location
City of Kent
Kent State University
Franklin Township
Sugar Bush Knolls
Brady Lake Village
Total Mutual Ald

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE RESPONSE INFORMATION

Summary of Emergency Madical Service Responses
City of Kent
Kent State University
Franklin Township
Sugar Bush Knolls
Brady Lake Village
Mutua! Ald Given
Totol Emergency Medical Service Responses

Summary of Mutual Ald Received by Lacation
City of Kent
Kent State University
Franklin Township
Sugar Bush Knolls
Brady Lake Village
Totol Mutual Ald

TOTAL FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE RESPONSE INCIDENTS

TOTAL ALL RESPONSES , INCLUDING MUTUAL AID

KENT FIRE DEPARTMENT
MONTHLY INCIDENT REPORT
DECEMBER 2017

CURRENT PERIOD

YEAR TO DATE

2017 2016 2015

2017 2016 2015

42 32 44 611 600 619
17 4 4 122 74 52
12 19 12 167 140 128
0 0 0 2 3 2
0 0 0 8 14 16
4 5 3 36 35 36
75 60 63 946 866 853
3 0 0 10 11 10
0 0 0 0 1 1
1 1 o 2 5 3
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 0
4 1 0 12 13 14
CURRENT PERIOD YEAR TO DATE

2017 2016 2015

2017 2016 2015

232 199 183 2527 2336 2300
21 20 21 300 360 351
39 39 20 470 461 374

1 1 3 3 8 14
4 0 6 a7 31 26
1 2 4 36 32 34
298 261 237 3373 3228 3098
0 1 1 13 24 29
0 0 1 6 6 6
0 0 1 3 5 5
0 0 o 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 3 1
0 1 3 22 38 41

373 321 300
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377 323 303
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HEALTH DEPT. $ COLLECTED

FamAbuse fund
Vital Stats Rev.
Child Abuse

State VS

B Perm Rev

B Perm State
Food Estab. RFE
Food Service FSO

SolWst Tickets
Housing

Swim Pools
SolWst(Trks)
Tattoo Parlors
*Misc

MAC Claiming
Tobacco Grant
**ST Subsidy

TOTAL COLLECTED

TO STATE

FamAbuse fund
Food Estabs
Bur.Permits
Child Abuse
State VS QTRLY
Food Service
Food Vendors
Swim Pools
Wells

TOTAL

TOTAL ASSETS
+Admin fee to Vital Stats

-3% FamAbuse
-3% ChildAbuse

KENT HEALTH DEPARTMENT
STATISTICAL REPORT 2018

Jan 2018

$1,182.00
$ 6,698.00
$ 2,364.00
$ 7,092.00
$37.00

$ 185.00
$0.00
$2,010.00

$0.00
$6,775.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 900.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 27,243.00

$1,152.36
$0.00

$ 185.00
$2,304.73
$7,128.00
$ 56.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 10,826.09

$16,416.91
$106.37
$35.45
$70.92

YTD 2018

$1,182.00
$ 6,698.00
$ 2,364.00
$ 7,092.00
$37.00

$ 185.00
$0.00
$2,010.00

$0.00
$6,775.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 900.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 27,243.00

$1,152.36
$0.00

$ 185.00
$2,304.73
$7,128.00
$ 56.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,826.09

$ 16,416.91
$ 106.37
$35.45
$70.92

Jan 2017

$1,315.50
$ 7,454.50
$2,631.00
$ 7,893.00
$ 34.00
$170.00
$3,171.00
$ 8,024.00

$0.00
$6,975.00
$0.00
$0.00
$775.00
$125.00
$4.22
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 38,572.22

$ 1,276.03
$196.00
$170.00

$ 2,552.07

$7,893.00
$ 364.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,451.10

$26,121.12
$118.41
$39.48
$78.93

3. A
YTD 2017

$1,315.50
$ 7,454.50
$2,631.00
$ 7,893.00
$ 34.00
$170.00
$3,171.00
$ 8,024.00

$0.00

$ 6,975.00
$0.00
$0.00
$775.00
$125.00
$4.22
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 38,572.22

$1,276.03
$ 196.00

$ 170.00

$ 2,552.07
$ 7,893.00
$ 364.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 12,451.10

$26,121.12
$ 118.41
$39.48
$78.93



STATISTICAL REPORT Cont. Jan 2018 YTD 2018
PERMIT/lic.
Food Estabs 0 0
Food Service 2 2
FS Vending 0 0
Home Sewage 0 0
Housing 20 20
Solid Waste 0 0
Swim Pools 0 0
Septic Haul. 0 0
Tattoo Parlors 3 3
Other 0 0
TOTAL 25 25
MOSQ.CONT.
Sites Treat. 0.0 0.0
Adulticide 0.0 0.0
* Tot Man Hrs 0.0 0.0
* Total man hours include sites treated and adulliciding hours,
COMPLAINTS
Received 9 9
Abated 8 8
LEGAL.COMPL.
Filed 0 0
Pre-trials 0 0
Trials 0 0
COMM.DISEASE 0 0
Not Available
IMMUNIZATIONS 4 4
BIRTH Copies issued 265 265
DEATH Coples Issued 523 523

Jan 2017

0.0
0.0
0.0

12

352

525

YTD 2017

Noooo
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0.0
0.0
0.0

12

352

525



HEALTH DEPT. $ COLLECTED

FamAbuse fund
Vital Stats Rev.
Child Abuse
State VS

B Perm Rev

B Perm State
Food Estab.
Food Service

SolWst Tickets
Housing

Swim Pools
SolWst(Trks)
Tattoo Parlors
*Misc

MAC Claiming
Tobacco Grant
**ST Subsidy

TOTAL COLLECTED

TO STATE

FamAbuse fund
Food Estabs
Bur.Permits
Child Abuse
State VS QTRLY
Food Service
Food Vendors*
Swim Pools
Wells

TOTAL

TOTAL ASSETS
+Admin fee to Vital Stats

-3% FamAbuse
-3% ChildAbuse

KENT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

STATISTICAL REPORT 2017
Dec.2017 YTD2017  Dec. 2016
$921.02 $13687.56  $1,026.00
$7146.00 $7947250  $5,814.00
$1841.98 $27,368.94  $2,052.00
$5526.00 §$82107.00  $6,156.00
$29.00  $340.50 $ 31.50
$145.00 §1,702.50 $ 157.50
$0.00 $41,926.87 $0.00
$200.00 §84,983.50 $ 578.00
$20.00 $1,010.00 $ 90.00
$2,020.00 $118,986.27  $7,823.75
$0.00 §$8565.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,575.00 $0.00
$600.00 $148500  $1,200.00
$0.00  $128.00 $ 1.00
$0.00 §41,124.22 $ 0.00
$0.00 $15704.83 $0.00
$0.00 $43,642.54 $0.00
$0.00 §$26,176.00 $0.00
$18,449.00 § 589,986.23  § 24,929.75
$893.38 $13.276.92 $995.23
$0.00 §$1,372.00 $0.00
$145.00 $1,702.50 $ 157.50
$1786.74 $26,547.92  $1,990.43
$5526.00 $82,107.00  $6,156.00
$0.00 §$4,170.00 $ 28.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,185.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,351.12 $130,361.34  §9,327.16
$10,097.88 §459,627.89 § 15,602.59
$68288 §$1,231.67 $92.33
$27.64  $41064 $30.77
$5524  $821.02 $61.56

3. A
YTD 2016

$ 13,600.57
$77,112.00
$27,21543
$ 81,657.00
$ 334.50

$ 1,675.00
$ 27,809.25
$ 78,750.75

$ 580.00
$124,175.00
$ 8,102.50

$ 2,950.00

$ 2,000.00
$7,845.25

$ 15,561.50
$19,645.73
$ 19,300.00
$ 22,882.00
$ 531,206.48

$ 13,192.56
$ 1,568.00
$1,675.00

$ 26,398.99

$ 81,657.00
$ 6,844.00

$12.00
$1,365.00
$0.00
$132,712.55

$ 399,458.69
$ 1,224.55

$ 408.01
$816.44



STATISTICAL REPORT Cont. Dec. 2017 YTD 2017 Dec. 2016 YTD 2016

PERMIT/lic.
Food Estabs 0 43 0 50
Food Service 0 118 1 142
FS Vending 0 23 0 25
Home Sewage 0 0 0 0
Housing 13 306 15 301
Solid Waste 0 35 0 43
Swim Pools 0 17 0 18
Septic Haul. 0 0 0 0
Tattoo Parlors 2 4 4 8
Other 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 15 546 20 587
MOSQ.CONT.
Larvacide Hrs. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Adulticide Hrs. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
* Tot Man Hrs 2.0 310.3 0.0 268.5
* Total man hours Include sites treated and adulticiding hours.
COMPLAINTS
Received 6 112 1 105
Abated 3 105 16 96
LEGAL.COMPL.
Filed 0 0 0 0
Pre-trials 0 0 0 0
Trials 0 0 0 0
COMM.DISEASE (not available) 0 20 0 77
IMMUNIZATIONS 18 188 1 278
BIRTH Copies issued 231 3703 230 3777

DEATH Copies issued 383 5420 454 4857



