

## **City Of Kent Fire Department**

John D. Tosko - Fire Chief 320 S. Depeyster St. Kent, Ohio 44240 330.676.8814 330.676.7374 Fax

To: Dave Ruller

From: John Tosko

Date: February 13, 2018

The Kent Fire Department has received a donation in the amount of \$800.00 from the Stow-Kent Chiropractic Clinic Inc. to be used for exercise equipment at the Fire Department.

The check will be forwarded to the Budget & Finance Department to be held until Council approved the ordinance formally accepting the donation.



### **Kent Parks & Recreation Department**

497 Middlebury Road Kent, Ohio 44240 (330) 673-8897 FAX: (330) 673-8898

TO:

Dave Ruller, Sandy Lance

FROM:

John Idone

DATE:

January 23, 2018

RE:

Kent Parks & Recreation Donation

\* MESSAGE\*

Kent Parks & Recreation Department has received a donation of \$1,650 from the Kent Rotary Foundation for a Nutrition Education Program in the 2018 summer camps. One of the ways shown to curb obesity in children is through a change in diet and nutrition. We currently offers three camps for children ages 6 to 12 and one camp for children between the ages of 3-5 over 8 to 10 week summer season.

Nutrition classes will be incorporated into the lesson plans of the camps. The first few weeks will be an introduction into the MyPlate curriculum as well as education on types of foods and food groups. Once the students have a basic grasp on nutrition, they will be taught portion control, how to read labels, the importance of water, as well as the importance of each food group. We also will be providing different healthy snacks each week including apples, oranges, bananas, celery, grapes, carrots and broccoli to expose our campers to these alternatives to junk food.

The check has been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held until Council formally accepts the donation. Your attention to this matter is sincerely appreciated.

PC:

Budget & Finance

Tara Grimm, Clerk of Council Kent Parks & Recreation Board



## Kent Parks & Recreation Department

497 Middlebury Road Kent, Ohio 44240 (330) 673-8897 FAX: (330) 673-8898

TO:

Dave Ruller, Sandy Lance

FROM:

John Idoné

DATE:

February 5, 2018

RE:

Kent Parks & Recreation Donation

\* M E S S A G E \*

Kent Parks & Recreation Department has received a donation of \$200 from Amy Craft for a Flowering Dogwood to be planted at Stonewater Park in memory of her husband Chris S. Craft.

The check has been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held until Council formally accepts the donation. Your attention to this matter is sincerely appreciated.

PC:

**Budget & Finance** 

Tara Grimm, Clerk of Council Kent Parks & Recreation Board

#### KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT JANUARY 2018

	JANUARY 2017	JANUARY 2018	TOTAL 2017	TOTAL 2018
CALLS FOR SERVICE FIRE CALLS ARRESTS, TOTAL JUVENILE ARRESTS O.V.I. ARRESTS TRAFFIC CITATIONS PARKING TICKETS	2321 357 181 9 14 268 924	1867 341 103 3 11 200	2321 357 181 9 14 268 924	1867 341 103 3 11 200 0
ACCIDENT REPORTS Property Damage Injury Private Property Hit-Skip OVI Related Pedestrians Fatals	65 39 5 19 2 0 0	77 49 11 14 2 1 0	65 39 5 19 2 0 0	77 49 11 14 2 1 0
U.C.R. STATISTICS Homicide Rape Robbery Assault Total Serious Simple Burglary Larceny Auto Theft Arson Human Trafficking:Servitude Human Trafficking:Sex Acts	0 0 5 19 7 12 11 22 0 0 0 0	0 0 1 13 1 12 6 27 1 0 0 0	0 0 5 19 7 12 11 22 0 0 0	0 0 1 13 1 12 6 27 1 0 0 0
CRIME CLEARANCES Homicide Rape Robbery Assault Total Serious Simple Burglary Larceny Auto Theft Arson Human Trafficking:Servitude Human Trafficking:Sex Acts TOTAL	0 0 3 17 5 12 1 2 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 8 1 7 2 4 0 0 0 0	0 0 3 17 5 12 1 2 0 0 0	0 0 0 8 1 7 2 4 0 0 0

## KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT DECEMBER 2017

	DEC	DEC	TOTAL	TOTAL
	2016	2017	2016	2017
CALLS FOR SERVICE FIRE CALLS ARRESTS, TOTAL JUVENILE ARRESTS O.V.I. ARRESTS TRAFFIC CITATIONS PARKING TICKETS	2029	1706	28545	25701
	324	374	4151	4353
	153	119	2222	1878
	20	8	117	137
	12	11	182	164
	234	183	3541	2874
	1,059	1061	9056	12751
ACCIDENT REPORTS Property Damage Injury Private Property Hit-Skip OVI Related Pedestrians Fatals	74	66	1015	753
	51	42	673	422
	2	8	114	96
	9	10	160	173
	10	5	44	41
	2	0	17	12
	0	1	11	9
U.C.R. STATISTICS Homicide Rape Robbery Assault Total Serious Simple Burglary Larceny Auto Theft Arson Human Trafficking:Servitude Human Trafficking:Sex Acts	0 0 2 18 2 16 4 23 1 0 0 0 48	0 0 1 11 11 10 3 28 3 0 0 0	1 0 13 233 53 180 95 385 16 2 0 0	0 1 11 190 32 158 72 359 17 1 0 0
CRIME CLEARANCES Homicide Rape Robbery Assault Total Serious Simple Burglary Larceny Auto Theft Arson Human Trafficking:Servitude Human Trafficking:Sex Acts TOTAL	0 0 2 17 2 15 1 8 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 11 1 10 1 6 0 0 0	2 2 5 200 37 163 22 73 4 2 0 0	0 1 3 160 22 138 21 57 2 0 0 0



# KENT FIRE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY INCIDENT REPORT DECEMBER 2017

YEAR TO DATE

**CURRENT PERIOD** 

Summary of Fire Incident Alarms	2017	2016	2015	2017	2016	2015
City of Kent	42	32	44	611	600	619
Kent State University	17	4	4	122	74	52
Franklin Township	12	19	12	167	140	128
Sugar Bush Knolls	0	0	0	2	3	2
Brady Lake Village	0	0	0	8	14	16
Mutual Aid Given	4	5	3	36	35	36
Total Fire Incident Alarms	75	60	63	946	866	853
Summary of Mutual Aid Received by Location						
City of Kent	3	0	0	10	11	10
Kent State University		0	0	0	1	10
Franklin Township		1	0	2	5	3
Sugar Bush Knolls	1	0	0	0	0	0
Brady Lake Village	0	0	0	0	1	0
Total Mutual Aid	4	1	0	12	18	14
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE RESPONSE INFORMATION		RENT PERIC	OD .	YEAR TO DATE		
Summary of Emergency Medical Service Responses	2017	2016	2015	2017	2016	2015
City of Kent	232	199	183	2527	2336	2300
Kent State University	21	20	21	300	360	351
Franklin Township	39	39	20	470	461	374
Sugar Bush Knolls	1	1	3	3	8	14
Brady Lake Village	4	0	6	37	31	26
Mutual Ald Given		2	4	36	32	34
Total Emergency Medical Service Responses	298	261	237	3373	3228	3099
Summary of Mutual Aid Received by Location						
City of Kent	0	1	1	13	24	29
Kent State University	0	0	1	6	6	6
Franklin Township	0	0	1	3	5	5
Sugar Bush Knolls	0	0	0	0	0	0
Brady Lake Village	0	0	0	0	3	1
Total Mutual Ald	0	1	3	22	38	41
TOTAL FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE RESPONSE INCIDENTS	373	321	300	4319	4094	3952
TOTAL ALL RESPONSES , INCLUDING MUTUAL AID	377	323	303	4353	4150	4007

#### KENT HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATISTICAL REPORT 2018

3. A.

		Jan 2018	YTD 2018	Jan 2017	YTD 2017		
HEALTH DEPT. \$ COLLECTED							
	FamAbuse fund	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 1,315.50	\$ 1,315.50		
	Vital Stats Rev.	\$ 6,698.00	\$ 6,698.00	\$ 7,454.50	\$ 7,454.50		
	Child Abuse	\$ 2,364.00	\$ 2,364.00	\$ 2,631.00	\$ 2,631.00		
	State VS	\$ 7,092.00	\$7,092.00	\$ 7,893.00	\$ 7,893.00		
	B Perm Rev	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00		
	B Perm State	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00		
	Food Estab. RFE	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,171.00	\$ 3,171.00		
	Food Service FSO	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 8,024.00	\$ 8,024.00		
	SolWst Tickets	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Housing	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 6,975.00		
	Swim Pools	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	SolWst(Trks)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Tattoo Parlors	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00		
	*Misc	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00		
		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 4.22		
	MAC Claiming	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Tobacco Grant	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	**ST Subsidy	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
TOTAL COLI	LECTED	\$ 27,243.00	\$ 27,243.00	\$ 38,572.22	\$ 38,572.22		
TO STATE							
	FamAbuse fund	\$ 1,152.36	\$ 1,152.36	\$ 1,276.03	\$ 1,276.03		
	Food Estabs	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00		
	Bur.Permits	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00		
	Child Abuse	\$ 2,304.73	\$ 2,304.73	\$ 2,552.07	\$ 2,552.07		
	State VS QTRLY	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 7,893.00	\$ 7,893.00		
	Food Service	\$ 56.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 364.00		
	Food Vendors	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Swim Pools	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Wells	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	TOTAL	\$ 10,826.09	\$ 10,826.09	\$ 12,451.10	\$ 12,451.10		
TOTAL 4000		<b>.</b>					
TOTAL ASSE		\$ 16,416.91	\$ 16,416.91	\$ 26,121.12	\$ 26,121.12		
+Admin fee to		\$ 106.37	\$ 106.37	\$ 118.41	\$ 118.41		
	-3% FamAbuse	\$ 35.45	\$ 35.45	\$ 39.48	\$ 39.48		
	-3% ChildAbuse	\$ 70.92	\$ 70.92	\$ 78.93	\$ 78.93		

STATISTICAL REPORT	Cont.	Jan 2018	YTD 2018	Jan 2017	YTD 2017
PERMIT/lic.					
Food Est	abs	0	0	0	0
Food Sea	vice	2	2	0	0
FS Vend	ing	0	0	0	0
Home Se	ewage	0	0	0	0
Housing		20	20	22	22
Solid Wa	ste	0	0	0	0
Swim Po	ols	0	0	0	0
Septic Ha	aul.	0	0	0	0
Tattoo Pa	arlors	3	3	2	2
Other		0	0	0	0
TOTAL		25	25	24	24
MOSQ.CONT.					
Sites Tre	at.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Adulticide		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
* Tot Man I		0.0 s treated and adultic	0.0	0.0	0.0
COMPLAINTS	Hours Molade Sile	s neatan sun sonnic	iding nours,		
Received		9	9	4	4
Abated		8	8	3	3
LEGAL.COMPL.					
Filed		0	0	0	0
Pre-trials		0	0	0	0
Trials		0	0	0	0
COMM.DISEASE		0	0	0	0
Not Availab	le				
IMMUNIZATIONS		4	4	12	12
BIRTH Copies issued		265	265	352	352
DEATH Copies issued		523	523	525	525

#### KENT HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATISTICAL REPORT 2017

3. A.

		Dec. 2017	YTD 2017	Dec. 2016	YTD 2016
HEALTH DE	PT. \$ COLLECTED				
	FamAbuse fund	\$ 921.02	\$ 13,687.56	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 13,600.57
	Vital Stats Rev.	\$ 7,146.00		\$ 5,814.00	
	Child Abuse	\$ 1,841.98		\$ 2,052.00	
	State VS	\$ 5,526.00		\$ 6,156.00	
	B Perm Rev	\$ 29.00	\$ 340.50	\$ 31.50	
	B Perm State	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 157.50	
	Food Estab.	\$ 0.00	\$ 41,926.87	\$ 0.00	
	Food Service	\$ 200.00	\$ 84,983.50	\$ 578.00	\$ 78,750.75
	SolWst Tickets	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 590.00
	Housing	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 118,986.27	\$ 7,823.75	\$ 124,175.00
	Swim Pools	\$ 0.00	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 8,102.50
	SolWst(Trks)	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,950.00
	Tattoo Parlors	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00
	*Misc	\$ 0.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,845.25
		\$ 0.00	\$ 41,124.22	\$ 0.00	\$ 15,561.50
	MAC Claiming	\$ 0.00	\$ 15,704.83	\$ 0.00	\$ 19,645.73
	Tobacco Grant	\$ 0.00	\$ 43,642.54	\$ 0.00	\$ 19,300.00
	**ST Subsidy	\$ 0.00	\$ 26,176.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 22,882.00
TOTAL COL	LECTED	\$ 18,449.00	\$ 589,986.23	\$ 24,929.75	\$ 531,206.48
TO STATE					
	FamAbuse fund	\$ 893.38	\$ 13,276.92	\$ 995.23	\$ 13,192.56
	Food Estabs	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,568.00
	Bur.Permits	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,675.00
	Child Abuse	\$ 1,786.74	\$ 26,547.92	\$ 1,990.43	\$ 26,398.99
	State VS QTRLY	\$ 5,526.00	\$ 82,107.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 81,657.00
	Food Service	\$ 0.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,844.00
	Food Vendors*	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 12.00
	Swim Pools	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,365.00
	Wells	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	TOTAL	\$ 8,351.12	\$ 130,361.34	\$ 9,327.16	\$ 132,712.55
TOTAL ASSI	ET C	\$ 10 007 PP	\$ 459,627.89	\$ 15 CO2 E0	\$ 200 AER ED
+Admin fee to		\$ 82.88	\$ 1,231.67	\$ 92.33	\$ 399,458.69 \$ 1,224.55
· Admini lee (	-3% FamAbuse	\$ 27.64	\$ 410.64	\$ 30.77	
	-3% ChildAbuse	\$ 27.04 \$ 55.24	\$ 821.02	\$ 61.56	
	-0 /0 CHIII CADUSE	φ 00.24	4 02 1.UZ	φ 01.30	\$ 010.44

STATISTICAL REPORT Cont.	Dec. 2017	YTD 2017	Dec. 2016	YTD 2016
PERMIT/IIc.				
Food Estabs	0	43	0	50
Food Service	0	118	1	142
FS Vending	0	23	0	25
Home Sewage	0	0	0	0
Housing	13	306	15	301
Solid Waste	0	35	0	43
Swim Pools	0	17	0	18
Septic Haul.	0	0	0	0
Tattoo Parlors	2	4	4	8
Other	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	15	546	20	587
MOSQ.CONT.				
Larvacide Hrs.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Adulticide Hrs.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
* Tot Man Hrs	2.0	310.3	0.0	268.5
* Total man hours include site	es treated and adulticidin	g hours.		
COMPLAINTS				
Received	6	112	11	105
Abated	3	105	15	96
LEGAL.COMPL.				
Filed	0	0	0	0
Pre-trials	0	0	0	0
Trials	0	0	0	0
COMM.DISEASE (not available)	0	20	0	77
IMMUNIZATIONS	18	188	1	278
BIRTH Copies issued	231	3703	230	3777
DEATH Copies issued	383	5420	454	4857